

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

DEPED QUEZON
ICT UNIT

UPLOADED

Date/Time: SEP 2 4 2024

By: 2:44 6000

Ref. No. pm 174-14

23 September 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM No. 774, s. 2024

DESIGNATION OF THE LEARNING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT COORDINATOR

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. In support to the SDO Quezon KALILAYAN Agenda Yakapin ang paggamit ng mga otentikong pagtatasa upang masukat ang nakamit na pagkatuto, the Schools Division of Quezon, request all districts through the Public Schools District Supervisors to designate one (1) district coordinator of learning assessment which is either a school head or a non-teaching personnel.
- 2. The district coordinator of learning assessment will be responsible for the consolidation and submission of the learning assessment data of their district in coordination with their respective PSDSs and to the division focal person on learning assessment Mr. Jaime F. Zara Jr.
- All newly-designated learning assessment district coordinators are advise to accomplish
 the link at https://tinyurl.com/LearningAssessmentDistCoor on or before September
 30, 2024.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ROMMEL C. BAUTISTA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

cid-ims/jfz/09/23/2024

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003















